
JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013     1:30 pm

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

DELACRUZ, JOHNNY JR 1 12000355F 03/08/2012 DESISTO, MARK C

FINNEGAN, ASHLEY MARIA 2 12001618F 10/02/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

MCALEES, CLAYTON JOHN 3 12000558F 04/06/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MILLER, DANIEL LEONARD 4 12001235F 07/27/2012 WEINBERG, SCOTT

12001739F 10/23/2012 WEINBERG, SCOTT

12002014F 12/13/2012 WEINBERG, SCOTT

MORRIS, DAVID MICHAEL 5 12001162F 07/13/2012 LIROT, LUKE

MOSIER, ROY ANTHONY 6 12001759F 10/24/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MURPHY, ANGELA JOAN 7 12000552F 04/08/2012 DESISTO, MARK C

NELL, BOZENA IRENA 8 12000795F 05/17/2012 OONK, TOBY A

ONEILL, BENJAMIN MICHAEL 9 12000242F 02/13/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

12001945F 12/01/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

12001946F 12/01/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

PARKER, LAWRENCE BURKE 10 12001335M 08/29/2012 DESISTO, MARK C

12001336M 08/29/2012 DESISTO, MARK C

12001337M 08/29/2012 DESISTO, MARK C

12001338M 08/29/2012 DESISTO, MARK C

12001339M 08/29/2012 DESISTO, MARK C

12001409F 08/29/2012 DESISTO, MARK C

PEREZ, LISA LUCITE 11 12001683F 10/14/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

PIERSON, SHERRIE LYNN 12 12001763F 10/26/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

13000020F 01/08/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PROCTOR, CHRISTOPHER MAHLON 13 12001738F 10/22/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

REED, DOROTHY SUE 14 12000605F 04/15/2012 LUCAS, JASON M

REYES, AMILCA AYALA 15 12001831F 11/08/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

13000172F 01/31/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

ROGERS, DANA PAUL 16 12001622F 10/03/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013     1:30 pm

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

SCHMUTZLER, SAMUEL ROBERT 17 12001737F 10/22/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SCHWARZ, CHRISTOPHER RYAN 18 12001993F 12/07/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

12001994F 12/07/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

12001995F 12/07/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

13000049F 01/11/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

13000153F 01/28/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SENAT, JETHRO KIS 19 12001775F 10/27/2012 WEINBERG, SCOTT

SHAFFER, DEREK ALBERT 20 12001601F 09/29/2012 RUHL, RICHARD

SMITH, ANTHONY MATTHEW 21 12001646F 10/05/2012 WALLACE, DENNIS R

SPEES, DEANA MARIE 22 12001580F 09/29/2012 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

SPILLER, JUSTIN KYLE 23 12000356F 03/08/2012 BRIZEL, JAY

STEWART, SARAH MARIE 24 12001886F 11/17/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SWARTZ, BRANDY LYNN 25 12000358F 03/08/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

WEISE, KEITH JOSEPH 26 12001510F 09/18/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

WHITE, JAMES EDWIN 27 12001698F 10/15/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WILLIAMS, AARON HAMPTON JR 28 12000543F 04/05/2012 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

WYLIE, JESSICA NICOLE 29 12000678F 05/03/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

YOCKEY, HEATHER NICOLE 30 12001797F 10/27/2012 LOHN, LESLIE



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 1

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1 DELACRUZ, JOHNNY JR

12000355F Yes 03/08/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/30/12 DESISTO, MARK C

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE ARMED W/FIREARM/DEADLY WEAPON $30,000.00 1203004169 FILED04/02/12OCA#

 2 AGG BATTERY USING DEADLY WEAPON $20,000.00 1203004169 FILED04/02/12OCA#

$50,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/30/1991DOB:

 2 FINNEGAN, ASHLEY MARIA

12001618F Yes 10/02/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 03/26/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

DETZEL, TRACY LCONTROL DATE

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $5,000.00 1206007735 FILED10/08/12OCA#

 2 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $5,000.00 1206007735 FILED10/08/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1206007735 FILED10/08/12OCA#

 4 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1206007735 FILED10/08/12OCA#

$15,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 2 FINNEGAN, ASHLEY MARIA - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/02/1988DOB:

 3 MCALEES, CLAYTON JOHN

12000558F Yes 04/06/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 09/28/12 OONK, TOBY A

POWERS, STEPHANIEPOSSIBLE PTD

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1204003079 FILED04/13/12OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1204003079 FILED04/13/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/08/1981DOB:

 4 MILLER, DANIEL LEONARD

12001235F Yes 07/27/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 01/18/13 WEINBERG, SCOTT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
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CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 4 MILLER, DANIEL LEONARD - - -     Continued    - - -

12001235F Yes 07/27/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 01/18/13 WEINBERG, SCOTT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 CARRY A CONCEALED FIREARM1207016298 FILED08/06/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1207016298 FILED08/06/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1207016298 FILED08/06/12OCA#

 4 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1207016298 FILED08/06/12OCA#

 5 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1207016298 FILED08/06/12OCA#

 6 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1207016298 FILED08/06/12OCA#

 7 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1207016298 FILED08/06/12OCA#

 8 POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE  WITH INTENT1207016298 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 9 POSS FIREARM CONCEAL WEAP BY CONVICT 

FELON/DELINQUENT

1207016298 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE - WEINBERG

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001739F Yes 10/23/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 04/16/13 WEINBERG, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 4 MILLER, DANIEL LEONARD - - -     Continued    - - -

12001739F Yes 10/23/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 04/16/13 WEINBERG, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210013533 FILED11/09/12OCA#

 2 CARRY A CONCEALED FIREARM1210013533 FILED11/09/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210013533 FILED11/09/12OCA#

 4 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1210013533 FILED11/09/12OCA#

 5 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1210013533 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12002014F Yes 12/13/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 3 06/06/13 WEINBERG, SCOTT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SALE CONTROL SUB W/IN 1000 FT OF PLACE OF WORSHIP1210010918 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210010918 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210010918 FILED01/03/13OCA#

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 5

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 4 MILLER, DANIEL LEONARD - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 3 03/06/1972DOB:

 5 MORRIS, DAVID MICHAEL

12001162F No 07/13/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 01/04/13 LIROT, LUKE

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 FRAUDULENT USE OF PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION INFO $2,500.00 1201014671 FILED08/01/12OCA#

 2 WILLFUL STALKING $1,000.00 1201014671 FILED08/01/12OCA#

$3,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/05/1992DOB:

 6 MOSIER, ROY ANTHONY

12001759F No 10/24/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/17/13 OONK, TOBY A

 1 BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YOA OR OLDER1210014662 FILED11/14/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/02/1975DOB:

 7 MURPHY, ANGELA JOAN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 7 MURPHY, ANGELA JOAN - - -     Continued    - - -

12000552F Yes 04/08/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 09/30/12 DESISTO, MARK C

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED $7,500.00 1204004460 FILED04/16/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1204004460 FILED04/16/12OCA#

$12,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/09/1961DOB:

 8 NELL, BOZENA IRENA

12000795F Yes 05/17/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 11/08/12 OONK, TOBY A

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FRAUD $2,500.00 1205010203 FILED05/14/12OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/10/1959DOB:

 9 ONEILL, BENJAMIN MICHAEL

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 7

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 9 ONEILL, BENJAMIN MICHAEL - - -     Continued    - - -

12000242F No 02/13/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/06/12 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 TRESPASS IN AN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE1202007398 FILED03/15/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212000105    ReArrest Date    12/02/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $3001202007398 FILED03/15/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212000105    ReArrest Date    12/02/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001945F No 12/01/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 05/25/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1212000085 FILED12/14/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS1212000085 FILED12/14/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001946F No 12/01/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 3 05/25/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT
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DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 9 ONEILL, BENJAMIN MICHAEL - - -     Continued    - - -

12001946F No 12/01/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 3 05/25/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1212000105 FILED12/14/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS1212000105 FILED12/14/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 3 08/01/1989DOB:

 10 PARKER, LAWRENCE BURKE

12001335M No 08/29/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 04/22/2013  8:30 AM

02/20/13 DESISTO, MARK C

HARLEM WOOD, ROSEMARY

 1 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $300 $1,000.00 1110004691 FILED10/02/12OCA#

$1,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001336M No 08/29/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2

Next Event: 04/22/2013  8:30 AM

02/20/13 DESISTO, MARK C

HARLEM WOOD, ROSEMARY

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  03/21/2013
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ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 10 PARKER, LAWRENCE BURKE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001336M No 08/29/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2

Next Event: 04/22/2013  8:30 AM

02/20/13 DESISTO, MARK C

HARLEM WOOD, ROSEMARY

 1 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $300 $1,000.00 1208015035 FILED10/02/12OCA#

$1,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001337M No 08/29/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 3

Next Event: 04/22/2013  8:30 AM

02/20/13 DESISTO, MARK C

HARLEM WOOD, ROSEMARY

 1 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $300 $1,000.00 1208018055 FILED10/02/12OCA#

$1,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001338M No 08/29/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 4

Next Event: 04/22/2013  8:30 AM

02/20/13 DESISTO, MARK C

HARLEM WOOD, ROSEMARY

 1 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $300 $1,000.00 1208017568 FILED10/02/12OCA#

$1,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 10 PARKER, LAWRENCE BURKE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001339M No 08/29/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 5

Next Event: 04/22/2013  8:30 AM

02/20/13 DESISTO, MARK C

HARLEM WOOD, ROSEMARY

 1 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $300 $1,000.00 1208018077 FILED10/02/12OCA#

$1,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001409F Yes 08/29/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 6 02/20/13 DESISTO, MARK C

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $3,000.00 1208003920 FILED09/18/12OCA#

$3,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 6 02/22/1952DOB:

 11 PEREZ, LISA LUCITE

12001683F No 10/14/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/07/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 11

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
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CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 11 PEREZ, LISA LUCITE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001683F No 10/14/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/07/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210008308 FILED11/02/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210008308 FILED11/02/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210008308 FILED11/02/12OCA#

 4 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY $1,500.00 1210008308 FILED11/02/12OCA#

 5 TRESPASS ON PROPERTY NOT STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE12100083008 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/02/12OCA#

$1,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/20/1976DOB:

AKA: BOYETTE, LISA LUCITE 

 12 PIERSON, SHERRIE LYNN

12001763F No 10/26/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/19/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR
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CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 12 PIERSON, SHERRIE LYNN - - -     Continued    - - -

12001763F No 10/26/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/19/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210015330 FILED10/30/12OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210015330 FILED10/30/12OCA#

 3 VIOL OF PRETRIAL RELEASE CONDITION1212012172OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000020F No 01/08/13CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 07/02/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A)1201008041 FILED01/03/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 07/15/1966DOB:

 13 PROCTOR, CHRISTOPHER MAHLON

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 13 PROCTOR, CHRISTOPHER MAHLON - - -     Continued    - - -

12001738F No 10/22/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/15/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 PETIT THEFT - THREE OR MORE CONVICTIONS1210013548 FILED11/09/12OCA#

 2 RESIST OFFICER/MERCHANT/MERCHANT EMPLOYEE/FARMER1210013548 FILED11/09/12OCA#

 3 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1210013548 FILED11/09/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/04/1984DOB:

 14 REED, DOROTHY SUE

12000605F Yes 04/15/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 10/07/12 LUCAS, JASON M

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BATTERY ON OFFICER OR FIREFIGHTER, ETC $2,500.00 1204008275 FILED04/19/12OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE $2,500.00 1204008275 FILED04/19/12OCA#

 3 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION $500.00 1204008275 FILED04/19/12OCA#

$5,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 14

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 14 REED, DOROTHY SUE - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/05/1968DOB:

 15 REYES, AMILCA AYALA

12001831F No 11/08/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/02/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1211004494 FILED11/27/12OCA#

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1211004494 FILED11/27/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000172F No 01/31/13CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2 07/25/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 BATTERY BY PERSON DETAINED IN PRISON OR JAIL FACIL1301019678 FILED02/21/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 08/25/1971DOB:

 16 ROGERS, DANA PAUL

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 15

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 16 ROGERS, DANA PAUL - - -     Continued    - - -

12001622F No 10/03/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 03/27/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE) $3,000.00 1210001340 FILED10/08/12OCA#

$3,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/19/1985DOB:

 17 SCHMUTZLER, SAMUEL ROBERT

12001737F No 10/22/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/15/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

 1 SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTRODUCE INTO DETENTION FACILI1210013387 FILED11/06/12OCA#

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1210013387 FILED11/06/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/12/1961DOB:

AKA: SCHMUTZLER, SAM R 

AKA: SCHMUTZLER, SAM ROBERT 

 18 SCHWARZ, CHRISTOPHER RYAN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 16

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 18 SCHWARZ, CHRISTOPHER RYAN - - -     Continued    - - -

12001993F Yes 12/07/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 03/27/2013  8:30 AM

05/31/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1212003846 FILED12/18/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001212003846 FILED12/18/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001994F Yes 12/07/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 2

Next Event: 03/27/2013  8:30 AM

05/31/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1212003951 FILED12/20/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001212003951 FILED12/20/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001995F Yes 12/07/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 3

Next Event: 03/27/2013  8:30 AM

05/31/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 17

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 18 SCHWARZ, CHRISTOPHER RYAN - - -     Continued    - - -

12001995F Yes 12/07/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 3

Next Event: 03/27/2013  8:30 AM

05/31/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1212003952 FILED12/21/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001212003952 FILED12/21/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000049F No 01/11/13CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 4

Next Event: 03/27/2013  8:30 AM

07/05/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 ORGANIZE/PLAN THEFT AND TRAFFIC IN STOLEN PROPERTY1212003951 FILED01/22/13OCA#

 2 FALSE VERIFY OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY >$3001212003951 FILED01/22/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000153F No 01/28/13CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 5

Next Event: 03/27/2013  8:30 AM

07/22/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 18

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 18 SCHWARZ, CHRISTOPHER RYAN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000153F No 01/28/13CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 5

Next Event: 03/27/2013  8:30 AM

07/22/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 OBTAIN PROPERTY BY COMMUNICATION/$300 OR MORE1212005244 FILED02/15/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001212005244 FILED02/15/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 5 09/22/1984DOB:

 19 SENAT, JETHRO KIS

12001775F Yes 10/27/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/20/13 WEINBERG, SCOTT

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER1210016280 FILED11/13/12OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1210016280 FILED11/13/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1210016280 FILED11/13/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/26/1985DOB:

 20 SHAFFER, DEREK ALBERT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 19

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 20 SHAFFER, DEREK ALBERT - - -     Continued    - - -

12001601F Yes 09/29/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 03/23/13 RUHL, RICHARD

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION $500.00 1209018628 FILED10/08/12OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $1,000.00 1209018628 FILED10/08/12OCA#

 3 CRIMES AGAINST PERSON CORRUPT BY THREAT PUBLIC SER $2,500.00 1209018628 FILED10/08/12OCA#

$4,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/13/1983DOB:

 21 SMITH, ANTHONY MATTHEW

12001646F No 10/05/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 03/29/13 WALLACE, DENNIS R

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION $5,000.00 1210002720 FILED10/24/12OCA#

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE $2,000.00 1210002720 FILED10/31/12OCA#

$7,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/16/1957DOB:

 22 SPEES, DEANA MARIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 20

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 22 SPEES, DEANA MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001580F No 09/29/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 03/23/13 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIACONTROL DATE

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED $3,500.00 1209017675 FILED10/18/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1209017675 FILED10/18/12OCA#

$6,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/23/1978DOB:

 23 SPILLER, JUSTIN KYLE

12000356F Yes 03/08/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 08/30/12 BRIZEL, JAY

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE ARMED W/FIREARM/DEADLY WEAPON $20,000.00 1203004169 FILED04/02/12OCA#

 2 AGG BATTERY USING DEADLY WEAPON $30,000.00 1203004169 FILED04/02/12OCA#

$50,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/18/1990DOB:

 24 STEWART, SARAH MARIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 21

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 24 STEWART, SARAH MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001886F No 11/17/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 05/11/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

GARCZEWSKI, JENNIFER

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1211009983 FILED11/29/12OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/19/1988DOB:

 25 SWARTZ, BRANDY LYNN

12000358F Yes 03/08/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 04/29/2013  8:30 AM

08/30/12 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE ARMED W/FIREARM/DEADLY WEAPON1203004169 FILED04/02/12OCA#

 2 AGG BATTERY USING DEADLY WEAPON1203004169 FILED04/02/12OCA#

 3 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1302015659OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/11/1992DOB:

 26 WEISE, KEITH JOSEPH

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 22

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR
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+ 175

CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 26 WEISE, KEITH JOSEPH - - -     Continued    - - -

12001510F Yes 09/18/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 03/12/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1209010811 FILED10/08/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/19/1976DOB:

 27 WHITE, JAMES EDWIN

12001698F No 10/15/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/08/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1210008963 FILED10/24/12OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1210008963 FILED10/24/12OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/01/1982DOB:

 28 WILLIAMS, AARON HAMPTON JR

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 
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CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 28 WILLIAMS, AARON HAMPTON JR - - -     Continued    - - -

12000543F Yes 04/05/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 09/27/12 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

POWERS, STEPHANIEPOSSIBLE PTD

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $1,500.00 1204002589 FILED04/18/12OCA#

 2 BREACH OF PEACE OR DISORDERLY CONDUCT $1,000.00 1204002589 FILED02/22/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/12/1959DOB:

 29 WYLIE, JESSICA NICOLE

12000678F No 05/03/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 10/25/12 LOHN, LESLIE

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,500.00 1204006121 FILED05/25/12OCA#

 2 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS $300 OR MORE $5,500.00 1204006121 FILED05/25/12OCA#

$11,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/12/1987DOB:

 30 YOCKEY, HEATHER NICOLE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/25/2013   1:30 pm Page: 24

Run:  03/21/2013

CASE NUMBER
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CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 30 YOCKEY, HEATHER NICOLE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001797F No 10/27/12CRIMINAL SENTENCING/PLEA

 1:30 pm

Pros

Def: 1 04/20/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE) $2,500.00 FILED11/05/12OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/03/1991DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012


